

MANAGEMENT LIBRARIES NETWORK



DR BIJAYALAXMI RAUTARAY CONFERRED 'MANLIBNET INNOVATIVE LIBRARIAN AWARD 2020'

Dr. Bijayalaxmi Rautaray

Management Libraries Network is pleased to bestow upon **Dr. Bijayalaxmi Rautaray**, Director-Library, KITT University, Bhubaneshwar, Odisha the **MANLIBNET Innovative Librarian Award 2020** in recognition of his immense contribution to the library and information science profession and achieving excellence in managing libraries, designing and pioneering innovative best practices to render best possible services to the user community.

The **MANLIBNET Innovative Librarian Award 2020** is presented to **Dr. Bijayalaxmi Rautaray** during the Inaugural Session of the 20th International Conference of the Management Libraries Network held at the KIIT University, Bhubaneswar, Odisha, India, May 5-7, 2022.

MANLIBNET congratulates Dr. Bijayalaxmi Rautaray and wishes him every success in the future.

Dr. M. G. Sreekumar President

Dr. Akhtar Parvez General Secretary

CITATION